eFigure 1.  Example of distributions of the propensity scores including both pre-defined
covariates and the high-dimensional propensity score algorithm for the unmatched
cohorts from one data partner with a cluster of persons with propensity scores near 1.0
in users of glyburide and without convergence warnings.
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0
PS
0.0
2.5

score algorithm from one data partner with a cluster of persons with propensity scores near 1.0 in users of glyburide and
without convergence warnings.
Code Type Code  Concept
CPT 0502F Subsequent prenatal care visit (prenatal)
ICDDX 648.83 Abnormal glucose tolerance of mother, complicating pregnancy, childbirth, or the puerperium, antepartum condition or complication
CPT 82950 Glucose; post glucose dose (includes glucose)
CPT 0502F Subsequent prenatal care visit (prenatal)
ICDDX V22.2 Pregnant state, incidental
CPT 0501F Prenatal flow sheet documented in medical record by first prenatal visit (documentation includes at minimum blood pressure, weight,
urine protein, uterine size, fetal heart tones, and estimated date of delivery)
ICDDX V22.2 Pregnant state, incidental
ICDDX 648.83 Abnormal glucose tolerance of mother, complicating pregnancy, childbirth, or the puerperium, antepartum condition or complication
ICDDX V22.2 Pregnant state, incidental
ICDDX 648.83 Abnormal glucose tolerance of mother, complicating pregnancy, childbirth, or the puerperium, antepartum condition or complication
ICDDX – International Classification of Disease, 9
th
 revision, Clinical Modification (ICD-9-CM) diagnoses; CPT – Current Procedural Terminology.
eTable 4. Top ten variables that most strongly predicted glyburide exposure selected by the high-dimensional propensity
score algorithm from one data partner with a cluster of persons with propensity scores near 1.0 in users of glyburide and
with convergence warnings.
Code Type Code  Concept
ICDDX V22.1 Supervision of other normal pregnancy
ICDDX 648.83 Abnormal glucose tolerance of mother, complicating pregnancy, childbirth, or the puerperium, antepartum condition or complication
ICDDX 648.83 Abnormal glucose tolerance of mother, complicating pregnancy, childbirth, or the puerperium, antepartum condition or complication
ICDDX V22.1 Supervision of other normal pregnancy
ICDDX 648.83 Abnormal glucose tolerance of mother, complicating pregnancy, childbirth, or the puerperium, antepartum condition or complication
ICDDX V22.1 Supervision of other normal pregnancy
ICDPX 966 Enteral infusion of concentrated nutritional substances
HCPCS Q4081 Injection, epoetin alfa, 100 units (for ERSD dialysis)
HCPCS P9604 Travel allowance one way in connection with medically necessary laboratory specimen collection drawn from home bound or nursing
home bound patient; prorated trip charge.
ICDPX 9390 Non-invasive mechanical ventilation
ICDDX – International Classification of Disease, 9
th
 revision, Clinical Modification (ICD-9-CM) diagnoses; ICDPX – International Classification of Disease, 9
th
 edition (ICD-9)
procedures; HCPCS – Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System procedures.
eTable 5. Top ten variables that most strongly predicted glyburide exposure selected by the high-dimensional propensity
score algorithm from data partner 9.
Code Type Code  Concept
CPT 0502F Subsequent prenatal care visit (prenatal)
ICDDX 648.83 Abnormal glucose tolerance of mother, complicating pregnancy, childbirth, or the puerperium, antepartum condition or complication
CPT 82950 Glucose; post glucose dose (includes glucose)
CPT 0502F Subsequent prenatal care visit (prenatal)
ICDDX V22.2 Pregnant state, incidental
CPT 0501F Prenatal flow sheet documented in medical record by first prenatal visit (documentation includes at minimum blood pressure, weight,
urine protein, uterine size, fetal heart tones, and estimated date of delivery)
ICDDX V22.2 Pregnant state, incidental
ICDDX 648.83 Abnormal glucose tolerance of mother, complicating pregnancy, childbirth, or the puerperium, antepartum condition or complication
ICDDX V22.2 Pregnant state, incidental
ICDDX 648.83 Abnormal glucose tolerance of mother, complicating pregnancy, childbirth, or the puerperium, antepartum condition or complication
ICDDX – International Classification of Disease, 9
th
 revision, Clinical Modification (ICD-9-CM) diagnoses; CPT – Current Procedural Terminology.
eTable 6. Top ten variables that most strongly predicted glyburide exposure selected by the high-dimensional propensity
score algorithm from data partner 11.
Code Type Code  Concept
ICDDX 648.80 Abnormal glucose tolerance of mother, complicating pregnancy, childbirth, or the puerperium, unspecified as to episode of
care or not applicable
ICDDX 648.80 Abnormal glucose tolerance of mother, complicating pregnancy, childbirth, or the puerperium, unspecified as to episode of
care or not applicable
ICDDX V22.1 Supervision of other normal pregnancy
ICDDX V22.1 Supervision of other normal pregnancy
ICDDX 648.80 Abnormal glucose tolerance of mother, complicating pregnancy, childbirth, or the puerperium, unspecified as to episode of
care or not applicable
ICDDX V22.1 Supervision of other normal pregnancy
HCPCS J2790 Injection, rho d immune globulin, human, full dose, 300 micrograms (1500 i.u.)
ICDPX 7534 Other fetal monitoring
HCPCS J3490 Unclassified drugs
HCPCS J0702 Injection, betamethasone acetate 3mg and betamethasone sodium phosphate 3mg
ICDDX – International Classification of Disease, 9
th
 revision, Clinical Modification (ICD-9-CM) diagnoses; ICDPX – International Classification of Disease, 9